## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1.	National Science Teacher's Association	Elizabeth Kersting- Peterson, First Grade Teacher at Lincoln Park Elementary School	Citizen Scientist – Biology Buddies – Great Lakes Worm Watch	\$2,426	Funds from this grant award will be used to support a partnership with a UMD graduate student who will be working with Lincoln's first grade students on the Citizen Scientist – Biology Buddies – Great Lakes Worm Watch.
2.	Duluth Superior Community Foundation	Various	2010 Duluth Public Schools Endowment Fund Grants	\$15,160	The Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation's Duluth Public Schools Endowment Committee received eighteen (18) grant requests totaling \$27,814.66 and has approved funding for thirteen (13) of these requests for the 2010-11 school year totaling \$15,160. Funds from these grant awards will provide supplemental funding to enrich the academic, cultural, athletic, and overall experiences of Duluth Public Schools students and staff.

Resolution #E-5-10-2754

May 18, 2010